

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 10th August, 2022**

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

38 TP/383/2020) Mr. Sahil Memon, Advocate for petitioner
)
)
) **P.C.:** Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for
) petitioner. Mr. Memon, Advocate for petitioner
) submits that all legal heirs have not given their
) consents. As petition is for Letters of
) Administration to the property and credits of
) deceased hence, their shares needs to be justified
) in the matter. Hence, at the requests of Ld.
) Advocate for petitioner, matter is adjourned till
) 14.09.2022 for compliance.
)

10.08.2022

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**