

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2025**

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

26. TP/383/2020  
with  
JOT(L)/20908/2024  
(ECHCBM02127342024)

P. C. : Shri. Sarvesh Agrawal i/b SAAHIL MEMON Ld.  
Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Read praecipe dated 10.02.2025, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner now tendered the draft of the amendment which is kept along with the praecipe. Praecipe is allowed. Re-verification is dispensed with. Petitioner is permitted to make an amendment due to amendment in the total value. Petitioner to carry out an amendment within one week from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

2. S. O. to 20.02.2025

**13.02.2025**

**Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department**