

ssd

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date : 24th February, 2025

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

9.TP/383/2020

) _____ i/b Saahil Memon, Ld. Advocate for the
) petitioner

)

) P.C. : 1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner submits
) that the petitioner has affirmed the additional
) affidavit dated 21.02.2025 and same will be
) filed in the Judge's Order. Submission is
) accepted.

)

) 2. Ld. advocate for the petitioner to ensure
) that Shares of the non-consenting legal heirs
) are correctly mentioned in the Judge's Order.

)

) 3. The Ld. advocate for the petitioner
) undertakes to upload the Judges' order within
) a day or tomorrow. Hence, adjourned at his
) request.

)

) 4. S.O. to 27.02.2025.

)

)

)

24.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department