

Before : Shri. P A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 27th February, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE:

16. TP/383/2020
WITH
JOT(L)/20908/2024
(ECHCBM02127342024)

P. C. : Mr. Sarvesh Agrawal /b SAAHIL MEMON, Ld.
Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Advocate for the petitioner submits that the Proceeding was mentioned before the Hon'ble High Court and accordingly the honourable High Court pleased to extend the time by one week.
2. The petitioner has stated that he has prepared the final draft of the JOT and same will be uploaded on the portal. Upon uploading the same it will be processed further as per the BHC Rules, 1980.
3. S.O. to. 06.03.2025

27.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department