

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 06th March, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

16. TP/383/2020
with
JOT/62/2025
(ECHCBM02127342024)

P. C. : Ms. Shivani Jadhav i/b Sahil Memon Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. It appears that Judge's Order has been approved and numbered. However, it not placed on the board. If time is extended by the Hon'ble Court, then list the matter on board by moving praecipe. If time is extended by the Hon'ble Court, then list the matter on 12.03.2025.
2. Latter on, Ld. advocate for the petitioner pointed out that in Interim Application, having (L) NO. 13449 OF 2024 the time has been extended till consideration of the Judge's Order. Hence, adjourned.
3. S.O. to 12.03.2025, if the petition is pending.

06.03.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department