

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2025

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

33. TP/383/2020

P. C. : Ms. Shivani Jadhav i/b Saahil Memon Ld. Advocate  
for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to comply the order dated 03.04.2025.  
Hence, adjourned.
2. Petitioner to state Spouse of since deceased legal  
Heirs. Petitioner to file an undertaking to Deposit of  
amount in respect of the immovable property as per  
the Judge's Order.
3. The petitioner to comply the requisition of  
Issuance of notice to Collector vide Rule 396 of the  
Bombay High Court (O.S.) Rules, 1980.
4. The petitioner to furnish administration Bond  
for the **gross amount** vide Rule 420 of the Bombay  
High Court (O.S.) Rules, 1980.
5. S. O. to 28.07.2025

14.07.2025

Officer on Special Duty,  
with Testamentary Department