

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 16th December, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

40. TP/383/2020) Ms. Nikita Bhosale i/b Saahil Memon Ld. Advocate for
) the Petitioner
)

P. C.

1. Heard Ld. advocate for the petitioner. He seeks extension of the time to carry out an amendment, which has been granted by the undersigned officer, vide an order dated 26.11.2025. Considering the submission, the time to carry out an amendment, vide a referred order, stands extended by 04 weeks, from the date of uploading this order, on same terms and condition, which are referred in the said order, **if the petition is pending**. The re-verification, if any, stands dispensed with. However, Ld. advocate for the petitioner to initial the amendment.

2. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner informed that the petition is listed before the Hon'ble Court for extension of the time to comply the requisitions raised in the petition. She further informed that she will do the needful to extend the time in the matter.

3. Stand Over to

16.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department