

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 12th February, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

21. TP/383/2020) Ms. Shivani Jadhav i/b Saahil Memon Ld.
)
) Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Read praecipe dated 28.01.2026, the Office to issue citation to the non-consenting legal heirs within **three days**.
2. S. O. to 09.03.2026

12.02.2026

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**