

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,  
Officer on Special Duty,  
With Testamentary Department  
Date :- 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

**FOR COMPLIANCE :**

16. TP/383/2020

) Shri. Shezaad A Shaikh i/b Saahil Memon Ld.  
)  
) Advocate for the Petitioner

**P. C.**

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that he has mentioned the petition before Hon'ble Court and Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant 12 weeks of extension of time to comply with the office objections. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 15.04.2026

**13.03.2026**

**Officer on Special Duty  
with Testamentary Department**